Illinois law.
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Section 207.310  Notification to Vehicle Collectors and Automotive Rebuilders and Suppliers 

a)	The Agency will make available to vehicle scrappage sponsors or managers a list of recognized vehicle collector associations and persons normally engaged in either the business of rebuilding vehicle parts or supplying such parts to rebuilders that may be interested in purchasing vehicles collected under projects and programs.  Recognized vehicle collector associations and persons normally engaged in either the business of rebuilding vehicle parts or supplying such parts to rebuilders must submit a written request to the Agency for inclusion on the list. 

b)	Vehicle scrappage sponsors or managers shall provide notification of the availability of  vehicles to be retired by either posting notice on the Internet or providing written notice to the persons or entities identified by the Agency on the list specified in subsection (a) of this Section.  Vehicles may not be retired until 21 days after the notification required by this subsection is provided. 

c)	A vehicle scrappage manager or sponsor may utilize Agency capabilities to provide the notification required under this Section on the Internet. 

d)	Vehicle scrappage sponsors and managers may sell vehicles to interested persons in lieu of retiring the vehicle for CERs.  Vehicle scrappage managers and sponsors remain eligible for CERs if non-emissions-related parts are sold to interested persons or emissions-related parts are sold to either vehicle collectors or persons normally engaged in either the business of rebuilding vehicle parts or supplying such parts to rebuilders, provided that disassembly of emissions-related parts has been performed as specified in Section 207.316(e) of this Subpart.  If a vehicle or emissions-related parts from a vehicle are resold without disassembly as specified in Section 207.316(e) of this Subpart, CERs may not be claimed for the vehicle. 
